
 
DSHS – Hospitals Section Contact List 

Hospital 
 

Superintendents 

 
Austin State Hospital  
(ASH)  
Mail Code 6014 
(512) 452-0381 
4110 Guadalupe 
Austin, TX  78751   
(Travis) 

 
Carl Schock 
Carl.schock@dshs.state.tx.us
 
Liz Campos 
Elizabeth.campos@dshs.state.tx.us
(512) 419-2100 
Fax (512) 419-2163 

 
Big Spring State Hospital (BSSH)  
Mail Code 2200 
(432) 267-8216 
1901 North Hwy 87 
Big Spring, TX  79720  
(Howard) 

 
Ed Moughon 
Edward.moughon@dshs.state.tx.us
 
Alisa Jaird 
alisa.jaird@dshs.state.tx.us
(432) 268-7222 
Fax (432) 268-7259 

 
El Paso Psychiatric Center (EPPC)  
Mail Code 5065 
(915) 532-2202 
4615 Alameda Avenue 
El Paso, TX  79905   
(El Paso) 

 
Zulema Carrillo 
Zulema.carrillo@dshs.state.tx.us
(915) 534-5412 
 
Michelle Mendoza 
michelle.mendoza@dshs.state.tx.us
(915) 534-5351 
Fax (915) 534-5587 

 
Kerrville State Hospital  
(KSH)  
Mail Code 5050 
(830) 896-2211 
721 Thompson Drive 
Kerrville, TX  78028  
(Kerr) 

 
Stephen Anfinson 
Stephen.anfinson@dshs.state.tx.us
 
Jana Whitworth 
jana.whitworth@dshs.state.tx.us
(830) 896-2211 x6371 
Fax (830) 792-4926 

  
 
North Texas State Hospital (NTSH)  
(Vernon Campus)  
Mail Code 5020 
(940) 552-9901 
4730 College Drive 
Vernon, TX  76384 
(Wilbarger) 

 
James E. Smith 
jamese.smith@dshs.state.tx.us
(940) 552-4000 
 
Judi Russell 
Judith.russell@dshs.state.tx.us
(940) 552-4002 
Fax (940) 553-2500 

 
North Texas State Hospital (NTSH)  
(Wichita Falls Campus)  
Mail Code 5020 
(940) 692-1220 
6515 Kemp Blvd. 
Wichita Falls, TX  76308   
(Wichita) 

 
James E. Smith 
jamese.smith@dshs.state.tx.us
(940) 689-5213 
 
Melba Flinn 
melba.flinn@dshs.state.tx.us
(940) 689-5218 
Fax (940) 689-5538 
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Rio Grande State Center (RGSC)  
/South Texas Health Care System (STHCS) 
Mail Code 5070 
(956) 364-8000 
1401 Rangerville 
Harlingen, TX  78550   
(Cameron) 

 
Sonia Hernandez-Keeble 
sonia.hernandez-
keeble@dshs.state.tx.us
 
Benjamin Perez 
Benjamin.perezjr@dshs.state.tx.us
(956) 364-8401 
Fax (956) 364-8487 
 

 
Rusk State Hospital  
(RSH) 
Mail Code 5035 
(903) 683-3421 
805 North Dickinson Drive 
Rusk, TX  75785   
(Cherokee) 

 
Ted Debbs 
ted.debbs@dshs.state.tx.us  
(903) 948-7518 cell 
 
Joy Hammons 
joy.hammons@dshs.state.tx.us
(903) 683-7297 
Fax (903) 683-7101 

 
San Antonio State Hospital (SASH)  
Mail Code 6079 
(210) 532-8811 
6711 South New Braunfels,  
Suite 100 
San Antonio, TX  78223-3006   
(Bexar) 

 
Bob Arizpe 
Robert.arizpe@dshs.state.tx.us
(210) 531-7710 
 
Chrisy Gonzales 
Chrisy.gonzales@dshs.state.tx.us
(210) 531-7711 
Fax (210) 531-7876 

  
 
Terrell State Hospital  
(TSH)  
Mail Code 5030 
(972) 524-6452 
1200 East Brin 
Terrell, TX  75160   
(Kaufman) 

 
Joe Finch 
joe.finch @dshs.state.tx.us
(972) 551-8560 
 
Nancy Drake 
nancy.drake@dshs.state.tx.us
(972) 551-8566 
Fax (972) 551-8053 

 
Texas Center for  
Infectious Disease (TCID)  
Mail Code 1904 
(210) 534-8857 
2303 SE Military Dr. 
San Antonio, TX  78223 

 
Jim Elkins 
jim.elkins@dshs.state.tx.us
(210) 534-8857 x2200 
 
Eva Herrera 
Evangelina.herrera@dshs.state.tx.u
s
(210) 534-8857 x2208 
Fax (210)531-4502 
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Waco Center for Youth 
(WCY) 
Mail Code 5045 
(254) 756-2171 
3501 North 19th Street 
Waco, TX  76708   
(McLennan) 

 
Eddie Greenfield 
eddie.greenfield@dshs.state.tx.us
 
Deborah Mullins 
deborah.mullins@dshs.state.tx.us
(254) 745-5102 
Fax (254) 745-5398 
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